Services District.

2
Includes all Governmental Funds, excluding capital outlay.  Data is reflected on a modified accrual basis of accounting.

3 In fiscal year 2012, the Town incurred expenditures of $12 million related to clean up for Winter Storm Alfred, an unusual October 2011
snowstorm. The Town received reimbursement of $9.1 million from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

4
Increase in Total Governmental Funds Expenditures for fiscal year 2008 results from a significant increase in the intergovernmental revenue
and expenditure recorded for payments made by the State of Connecticut on behalf of the Town for the Connecticut Teachers’ Retirement
System.  The contribution by the State increased as a result of state issued pension obligation bonds that partially funded the plan.

28

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1
As of January 25, 2018
(Pro forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Outstanding Outstanding Principal Interest Percent of
Year Principal Interest On On Total Principal

Ending Payments2 Payments2 the Bonds the Bonds Debt Service3 Retired
2018 -$   559,113$   -$   -$   559,113$   0.00%
2019 16,540,000   4,535,950   870,000   429,060   22,375,010   11.84%
2020 15,765,000   3,888,675   875,000   397,819   20,926,494   23.15%
2021 15,925,000   3,204,088   870,000   354,069   20,353,157   34.57%
2022 14,215,000   2,578,975   870,000   310,569   17,974,544   44.82%
2023 12,620,000   2,086,813   865,000   267,069   15,838,882   53.99%
2024 11,705,000   1,678,413   865,000   223,819   14,472,232   62.54%
2025 10,640,000   1,297,813   865,000   206,519   13,009,332   70.36%
2026 9,800,000   979,488   865,000   189,219   11,833,707   77.61%
2027 5,445,000   757,138   865,000   170,838   7,237,976   81.90%
2028 5,445,000   610,963   865,000   151,375   7,072,338   86.19%
2029 4,445,000   470,750   865,000   129,750   5,910,500   89.80%
2030 3,115,000   340,388   865,000   103,800   4,424,188   92.51%
2031 3,115,000   250,425   865,000   77,850   4,308,275   95.21%
2032 2,160,000   159,300   865,000   51,900   3,236,200   97.27%
2033 1,050,000   94,500   865,000   25,950   2,035,450   98.57%
2034 1,050,000   63,000   -   -   1,113,000   99.29%
2035 1,050,000   31,500   -   -   1,081,500   100.00%

134,085,000$ 23,587,292$ 13,000,000$ 3,089,604$  173,761,896$

1 Excludes Overlapping Debt.
2 Excludes payments made on or before January 25, 2018.
3 Totals may not add up due to rounding.

{The remainder of this page intentionally left blank}

29

V. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Accounting Policies" in the
Notes to the Financial Statements.

Basis of Accounting

By Charter, the responsibility for managing the Town's finances rests with the Director of Financial Services. The
Director of Financial Services is responsible for a broad and integrated fiscal operation consisting of general accounting, grants